

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10678 of 2025

Applicant :- Jitendra Prasad

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rahul Singh, Ranjeet Asthana

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list this case as fresh on 24.04.2025.

Learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to inform learned counsel for the first informant about this order, in writing, that the matter would be taken up in the first call only.

Order Date :- 10.4.2025

Deepak/