



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10678 of 2025

Jitendra Prasad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rahul Singh, Ranjeet Asthana, Ravi
Prakash Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Sri Ravi Prakash Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Shiv Dutta Shukla, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. The name of Sri Ashutosh Kumar Pandey appeared in the cause list as counsel for the informant, however, no one has appeared on his behalf today.
3. In view of the above, list this case on 04.05.2026 in top ten cases of the daily cause list.
4. It is made clear that if no one appears on behalf of the first informant, the application shall be decided on the next date fixed.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

April 24, 2026
Mini